Final Payment Cases Under Process

SI. No. Application Name Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks Dealing Asstt.
Received on

Department AH & Vety
1 14-01-2026 Shri. Arbor Ryntathiang 31-12-2025 VET/1394 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
2 19-01-2026 Shri. Orikini Bareh 25-11-2031 VET/1614 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
3 19-01-2026 Dr. Mrs Measuredian Kharchandy 31-12-2025 VET/1606 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
4 19-01-2026 Shri. Patjulla R. Sangma VET/1350 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
5 19-01-2026 Shri. Sopendra M. Sangma VET/1762 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
Department Agriculture
6 14-10-2025 Shri. Wilberford G. Momin AGR/6630 due to Date of retirement 01- H. Lapang
01-25
7 18-12-2025 Shri. Goodson D. S Sangma AGR/2202 Underprocess H. Lapang
8 08-01-2026 Shri. Momimur Islam 31-01-2026 AGR/ 2394 Underprocess H. Lapang
9 08-01-2026 Shri. Dhiraj Banai 28-02-2026 AGR/2555 Underprocess H. Lapang
10 14-01-2026 Shri. Ares Lyngdoh 30-11-2025 AGR/2803 Underprocess H. Lapang
11 19-01-2026 Smt. Batriti Lyngdoh 31-12-2025 AGR/2869 Underprocess H. Lapang
12 19-01-2026 Shri. Trester Sun 31-10-2025 AGR/3060 Underprocess H. Lapang
- N B N - Departmenti N E?iucati;n N a a a B a a

13 12-11-2025 Smt. Jenmerry Marak 30-09-2025 EDN/5113 Underprocess C. Thma



SI. No. Application Name Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks Dealing Asstt.
Received on

14 25-11-2025 Smt. Lallawmi Chawhte 31-10-2025 EDN/2754 Underprocess C. Thma
15 25-11-2025 Shri. Prebinstone R. Marak 31-03-2025 EDN/8090 Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
16 25-11-2025 Smt. Inrilis Lyngdoh 31-10-2025 EDN/3603 Underprocess C. Thma
17 03-12-2025 (L) Balaram Chowdhury EDN/3564 Underprocess C. Thma
18 11-12-2025 Smt. Trerbhalin Thabah 31-12-2025 EDN/4292 Due to D.O.R C. Thma
19 11-12-2025 Shri. Grubar K. Sangma 30-09-2025 EDN/3123 Underprocess C. Thma
20 11-12-2025 Shri. Phillingthone Marak 30-11-2025 EDN/5648 Underprocess C. Thma
21 11-12-2025 Shri. Jubel Roy Thabah 30-11-2025 EDN/4399 Underprocess C. Thma
22 11-12-2025 Smt. Ailynti Lyngdoh 31-10-2025 EDN/3970 Underprocess C. Thma
23 11-12-2025 Shri. Baniaphang Sohtun 30-09-2025 EDN/3251 Underprocess C. Thma
24 17-12-2025 Shri. Minseng B. Marak 31-10-2025 EDN/8892 Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
25 17-12-2025 Shri. Embhah Lamare 30-11-2025 EDN/8211 Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
26 17-12-2025 Shri. Lowill Lyndoh 28-02-2025 EDN/7189 Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
27 17-12-2025 Smt. Angelina Makri EDN/12831 Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
28 18-12-2025 Smt. Lovely Kharsati 31-07-2025 EDN/3941 Underprocess C. Thma
29 18-12-2025 (L) Grenethson Momin 18-08-2025 EDN/3486 Underprocess C. Thma
30 18-12-2025 Shri. Lacksoon R. Marak 30-11-2025 EDN/2878 Underprocess C. Thma
31 18-12-2025 Smt. Indira Sangma 30-11-2025 EDN/5624 Underprocess C. Thma
32 18-12-2025 Smt. Ruth Mary Laloo 31-12-2025 EDN/2625 Underprocess C. Thma
33 19-01-2026 Shri. (L) Lovely D. Lyngdoh 17-10-2025 EDN/9955 Underprocess P. Lyngdoh



SI. No.

Application
Received on

Name

Department

Department

Shri Pynshngainlang Kharmaw

Smti Shalestina Nongkhlaw

Smti Kesang Lamu Thabah

34 11-12-2025 Shri. Nipilson K. Sangma
35 18-12-2025 (L)Sengbal Ch. Sangma
36 25-11-2025 Shri Prohitson B Sangma
37 13-01-2026 (L) Shri Annandu Rai

38 13-01-2026 Shri Chonsing M Sangma
39 13-01-2026 Smti Rimaya S Manner
40 13-01-2026 Shri Dennis Chyrmang
41 13-01-2026 Shri Randal dexter Rngad
42 13-01-2026 (L) Shri July Ch Marak
43 13-01-2026 Shri Mikasal T Sangma
44 13-01-2026 Smti Tioline Kharkongor
45 13-01-2026

46 13-01-2026

47 13-01-2026 Shri Keweldson Sangma
48 13-01-2026

49 13-01-2026 Smti Lamjingshai Sungoh
50 13-01-2026

Shri Balsin Daniel A Sangma

Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks Dealing Asstt.
31-01-2025 EX/316 Underprocess H. Synnah
EX/521 Underprocess H. Synnah
General Administration
31-08-2025 GA/3672 Under Process B. Khongsit
01-11-2025 GA/6295 Under Process B. Khongsit
30-11-2025 GA/4163 Under Process B. Khongsit
30-11-2025 GA/6531 Under Process B. Khongsit
16-09-2025 GA/4791 Under Process B. Khongsit
12-11-2025 GA/6664 Under Process B. Khongsit
12-02-2025 GA/5536 Under Process B. Khongsit
30-10-2025 GA/3835 Under Process B. Khongsit
31-12-2025 GA/7062 Under Process B. Khongsit
31-12-2025 GA/3390 Under Process B. Khongsit
31-10-2025 GA/4005 Under Process B. Khongsit
30-11-2025 GA/4921 Under Process B. Khongsit
11-06-2025 GA/7073 Under Process B. Khongsit
31-12-2025 GA/3562 Under Process B. Khongsit
30-11-2025 GA/4835 Under Process B. Khongsit



SI. No. Application Name Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks Dealing Asstt.
Received on

51 13-01-2026 Smti Jacinta M Umdor 30-11-2025 GA/4697 Under Process B. Khongsit

52 13-01-2026 (L) Shri Bernard Lyngdoh 15-11-2025 GA/4840 Under Process B. Khongsit
Department Industry

53 18-12-2025 Smt. Bahunsinora Nongkynrih 30-11-2025 IND/2417 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor

54 19-01-2026 Shri. Dabin Sangma 31-12-2025 IND/1581 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
Department Land Records

55 11-12-2025 (L) Pesinath Ch. Sangma LR/173 Underprocess C. Thma
Department Medical

56 13-01-2026 Smti Pingcey Warjri 31-12-2025 MED/4595 Under Process P.Kharsati

57 16-01-2026 Smti Victoria Tado 31-12-2025 MED/3867 Under Process P.Kharsati

58 16-01-2026 Shri Barlinson Hynniewta 31-12-2025 MED/3265 Under Process P Kharsati

59 16-01-2026 Smti Therisia Rani 31-12-2025 MED/4262 Under Process P.Kharsati

60 16-01-2026 Smti Bairy Lamare 31-12-2025 MED/7017 Under Process P Kharsati
Department Miscelleneous

61 14-10-2025 Shri. B. Kharsamai 30-03-2026 MIS/4908 Cannot process due to D.O.R ~ H. Synnah

62 29-10-2025 Shri. Deningstar Marbaniang 30-09-2025 MIS/4268 Underprocess H. Synnah

63 11-12-2025 Smt. Babyna M. Marak 31-01-2026 MIS/5338 Due to D.O.R H. Synnah

64 11-12-2025 Smt. Audrey I. Kharmalki 31-12-2025 MIS/4688 Underprocess H. Synnah

65 18-12-2025 Smt. Daiahunmon Dkhar 31-03-2025 MIS/4709 Underprocess H. Synnah



SI. No.

Application
Received on

66 18-12-2025
67 07-01-2026
68 14-01-2026
69 19-01-2026
70 19-01-2026
71 19-01-2026
72 19-01-2026
73 13-01-2026
74 16-01-2026
75 16-01-2026
76 08-01-2026
71 08-01-2026
78 16-01-2026
79 16-01-2026
80 16-01-2026
81 16-01-2026
82 16-01-2026

Name

Shri. Batkupar Rymbui
Smt. Sylviana Rymbai
Smt. M. Wanswet

Smt. Stella Mary Langrai
Shri. Knait Mawlong
Shri. Thrikly Lyngdoh

Shri. Manbha Kynjin

Department P.H.E
Shri Langsong Lakuna
Smti Bolinda Ryngksai
Smti Biyoucy Kharkongor

Department Police

Shri Mansil War

(L) Shri Dostar Rumnong
Shri Utpal De

Smti Streamlet Wanshong
Shri Tinison Marak

Smti Mildred Sun

Shri Sukinder Rajak

Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks
31-12-2025 MIS/5378 Underprocess
28-02-2026 MIS/4780 Underprocess
28-02-2026 MIS/4668 Underprocess
31-10-2026 MIS/4914 Underprocess
30-06-2026 MIS/5122 Underprocess
31-08-2025 MIS/4423 Underprocess
31-01-2026 MIS/4332 Underprocess
30-11-2025 PH/3005 Under Process
31-12-2025 PH/2948 Under Process
31-12-2025 PH/3303 Under Process
30-09-2025 MED/3541 Under Process
POL/14782 Under Process
30-06-2025 POL/7114 Under Process
30-10-2025 POL/9391 Under Process
01-01-2025 POL/10187 Under Process
31-12-2025 POL/10045 Under Process
31-12-2025 POL/10048 Under Process

Dealing Asstt.

H. Synnah
H. Synnah
H. Synnah
H. Synnah
H. Synnah
H. Synnah

H. Synnah

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
F.Nongkynrih
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun

G.Sohtun



SI. No.

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

Application
Received on

16-01-2026
16-01-2026
16-01-2026
16-01-2026
16-01-2026
16-01-2026
16-01-2026
16-01-2026
16-01-2026
16-01-2026
16-01-2026
16-01-2026
16-01-2026
16-01-2026
16-01-2026
16-01-2026
16-01-2026
16-01-2026

16-01-2026

Name

Shri Sandip Rabha

(L) Shri Enrichbornson Pathaw
(L) Shri Icenhaward Ch Marak
(L) Shri Ram Swagiary

(L) Shri Rangkustar N Arengh
Shri Naushad Khan

(L) Shri Nanda Basumatary
Shri Nephilston G Momin
Smti Riverine mary Pyngrope
Shri Withingson R Marak

Shri Riberkos Warjri

Smti Bernadette Nongbet

(L) Shri Nanda Kishore Pandey
(L) Shri Blesstone D Shira

Shri Lohitson D Sangma

Shri Kashendra Sonowal

(L) Shri Babatu Kalita

Shri Singeshwar Paswan

Shri Satyanarayan Yadav

Date of Retirement Account No.

30-06-2025

08-06-2025

26-06-2025

09-03-2025

01-09-2025

30-11-2025

31-03-2025

30-08-2025

28-02-2025

30-06-2025

30-11-2025

31-12-2025

09-07-2025

22-09-2025

30-06-2025

31-03-2025

01-09-2025

30-06-2025

31-07-2025

Department

PWD

POL/11626

POL/16474

POL/11809

POL/16733

POL/9939

POL/11643

POL/8754

POL/9665

POL/7174

POL/10274

POL/11484

POL/9630

POL/10041

POL/13831

POL/6962

POL/6782

POL/7800

POL/7018

POL/8571

Remarks

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Dealing Asstt.

G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
F.Nongkynrih
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
F.Nongkynrih
F.Nongkynrih
F.Nongkynrih
F.Nongkynrih

G.Sohtun




SI. No.

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

Application Name
Received on

07-05-2025 Shri. Kitkurlang Malngiang
15-05-2025 Shri. Shemlang Nongspung
15-05-2025 Shri. Elevenstar Myrchiang
06-06-2025 Shri. Lebren Khongiong
08-07-2025 Shri. Edward G. Shabong
03-09-2025 Shri. Kerborlang Kharumunuid
22-10-2025 Smt. Meristina Nongbsap
22-10-2025 Smt. Marbilian Wankhar
22-10-2025 Shri. Kelinson Nongkhlaw
22-10-2025 Smt. Rupa Nylla Rani
22-10-2025 Smt. Riakorlang Lyngdoh
22-10-2025 Smt. Frishalin L. Nonglait
22-10-2025 Smt. Banitha M. Marak
29-10-2025 Shri. Aishisha Blah
29-10-2025 Shri. Pynbhalang Kharshiing
29-10-2025 Shri. Wanteilang Jyrwa
08-01-2026 Smt. Euphraise Marbaniang
14-01-2026 Smt. Rose Mary Syiem
14-01-2026 Smt. Arwakani Laloo

19-01-2026 Shri. James NS Lakiang

Date of Retirement Account No.

30-10-2025

30-11-2025

31-12-2025

31-12-2025

30-11-2025

CW/1814

CW/7773

CW/7815

CW/7774

CW/1775

CW/4246

CW/1272

CW/7409

CW/7612

CW/7613

CW/7614

CW/7615

CW/7060

CW/7611

CW/7856

CW/7857

CW/5992

CW/4149

CW/5030

CW/4113

Remarks

Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Underprocess

Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Underprocess

Underprocess

Underprocess

Underprocess

Dealing Asstt.

H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang

H. Lapang



Date of Retirement Account No.

SI. No. Application Name
Received on

122 19-01-2026 Shri. Tripleton Blah

123 19-01-2026 Shri. Melaansius Syiemsad

124 19-01-2026 Shri. Riki Nartiang

125 19-01-2026 Shri. Bishak Gassah

Department

126 14-01-2026 Shri. Salgira R. Marak

31-12-2025 CW/4825
CW/6529
31-12-2025 CW/6986
CW/5156

Stationery
STY/713

Remarks Dealing Asstt.
Underprocess H. Lapang
Underprocess H. Lapang
Underprocess H. Lapang
Underprocess H. Lapang
Underprocess P. Lyngdoh



