

Final Payment Cases Under Process

Sl. No.	Application Received on	Name	Date of Retirement	Account No.	Remarks	Dealing Asstt.
		Department	A.H & Vety			
1	14-01-2026	Shri. Arbor Ryntathiang	31-12-2025	VET/1394	Underprocess	O. Kharkongor
2	19-01-2026	Shri. Orikini Bareh	25-11-2031	VET/1614	Underprocess	O. Kharkongor
3	19-01-2026	Dr. Mrs Measuredian Kharchandy	31-12-2025	VET/1606	Underprocess	O. Kharkongor
4	19-01-2026	Shri. Patjulla R. Sangma		VET/1350	Underprocess	O. Kharkongor
5	19-01-2026	Shri. Sopendra M. Sangma		VET/1762	Underprocess	O. Kharkongor
		Department	Agriculture			
6	14-10-2025	Shri. Wilberford G. Momin		AGR/6630	due to Date of retirement 01-01-25	H. Lapang
7	18-12-2025	Shri. Goodson D. S Sangma		AGR/2202	Underprocess	H. Lapang
8	08-01-2026	Shri. Momimur Islam	31-01-2026	AGR/ 2394	Underprocess	H. Lapang
9	08-01-2026	Shri. Dhiraj Banai	28-02-2026	AGR/2555	Underprocess	H. Lapang
10	14-01-2026	Shri. Arnes Lyngdoh	30-11-2025	AGR/2803	Underprocess	H. Lapang
11	19-01-2026	Smt. Batriti Lyngdoh	31-12-2025	AGR/2869	Underprocess	H. Lapang
12	19-01-2026	Shri. Trester Sun	31-10-2025	AGR/3060	Underprocess	H. Lapang
		Department	Education			
13	12-11-2025	Smt. Jenmerry Marak	30-09-2025	EDN/5113	Underprocess	C. Thma

Sl. No.	Application Received on	Name	Date of Retirement	Account No.	Remarks	Dealing Asstt.
14	25-11-2025	Smt. Lallawmi Chawhte	31-10-2025	EDN/2754	Underprocess	C. Thma
15	25-11-2025	Shri. Prebinstone R. Marak	31-03-2025	EDN/8090	Underprocess	P. Lyngdoh
16	25-11-2025	Smt. Inrilis Lyngdoh	31-10-2025	EDN/3603	Underprocess	C. Thma
17	03-12-2025	(L) Balaram Chowdhury		EDN/3564	Underprocess	C. Thma
18	11-12-2025	Smt. Trerbhalin Thabah	31-12-2025	EDN/4292	Due to D.O.R	C. Thma
19	11-12-2025	Shri. Grubar K. Sangma	30-09-2025	EDN/3123	Underprocess	C. Thma
20	11-12-2025	Shri. Phillingthone Marak	30-11-2025	EDN/5648	Underprocess	C. Thma
21	11-12-2025	Shri. Jubel Roy Thabah	30-11-2025	EDN/4399	Underprocess	C. Thma
22	11-12-2025	Smt. Ailynti Lyngdoh	31-10-2025	EDN/3970	Underprocess	C. Thma
23	11-12-2025	Shri. Baniaphang Sohtun	30-09-2025	EDN/3251	Underprocess	C. Thma
24	17-12-2025	Shri. Minseng B. Marak	31-10-2025	EDN/8892	Underprocess	P. Lyngdoh
25	17-12-2025	Shri. Embhah Lamare	30-11-2025	EDN/8211	Underprocess	P. Lyngdoh
26	17-12-2025	Shri. Lowill Lyndoh	28-02-2025	EDN/7189	Underprocess	P. Lyngdoh
27	17-12-2025	Smt. Angelina Makri		EDN/12831	Underprocess	P. Lyngdoh
28	18-12-2025	Smt. Lovely Kharsati	31-07-2025	EDN/3941	Underprocess	C. Thma
29	18-12-2025	(L) Grenethson Momin	18-08-2025	EDN/3486	Underprocess	C. Thma
30	18-12-2025	Shri. Lacksoon R. Marak	30-11-2025	EDN/2878	Underprocess	C. Thma
31	18-12-2025	Smt. Indira Sangma	30-11-2025	EDN/5624	Underprocess	C. Thma
32	18-12-2025	Smt. Ruth Mary Laloo	31-12-2025	EDN/2625	Underprocess	C. Thma
33	19-01-2026	Shri. (L) Lovely D. Lyngdoh	17-10-2025	EDN/9955	Underprocess	P. Lyngdoh

Sl. No.	Application Received on	Name	Date of Retirement	Account No.	Remarks	Dealing Asstt.
		Department	Excise			
34	11-12-2025	Shri. Nipilson K. Sangma	31-01-2025	EX/316	Underprocess	H. Synnah
35	18-12-2025	(L)Sengbal Ch. Sangma		EX/521	Underprocess	H. Synnah
		Department	General Administration			
36	25-11-2025	Shri Prohitson B Sangma	31-08-2025	GA/3672	Under Process	B. Khongsit
37	13-01-2026	(L) Shri Annandu Rai	01-11-2025	GA/6295	Under Process	B. Khongsit
38	13-01-2026	Shri Chonsing M Sangma	30-11-2025	GA/4163	Under Process	B. Khongsit
39	13-01-2026	Smti Rimaya S Manner	30-11-2025	GA/6531	Under Process	B. Khongsit
40	13-01-2026	Shri Dennis Chyrmang	16-09-2025	GA/4791	Under Process	B. Khongsit
41	13-01-2026	Shri Randal dexter Rngad	12-11-2025	GA/6664	Under Process	B. Khongsit
42	13-01-2026	(L) Shri July Ch Marak	12-02-2025	GA/5536	Under Process	B. Khongsit
43	13-01-2026	Shri Mikasal T Sangma	30-10-2025	GA/3835	Under Process	B. Khongsit
44	13-01-2026	Smti Tioline Kharkongor	31-12-2025	GA/7062	Under Process	B. Khongsit
45	13-01-2026	Shri Pynshngainlang Kharmaw	31-12-2025	GA/3390	Under Process	B. Khongsit
46	13-01-2026	Smti Shalestina Nongkhlaw	31-10-2025	GA/4005	Under Process	B. Khongsit
47	13-01-2026	Shri Keweldson Sangma	30-11-2025	GA/4921	Under Process	B. Khongsit
48	13-01-2026	Smti Kesang Lamu Thabah	11-06-2025	GA/7073	Under Process	B. Khongsit
49	13-01-2026	Smti Lamjingshai Sungoh	31-12-2025	GA/3562	Under Process	B. Khongsit
50	13-01-2026	Shri Balsin Daniel A Sangma	30-11-2025	GA/4835	Under Process	B. Khongsit

Sl. No.	Application Received on	Name	Date of Retirement	Account No.	Remarks	Dealing Asstt.
51	13-01-2026	Smti Jacinta M Umdor	30-11-2025	GA/4697	Under Process	B. Khongsit
52	13-01-2026	(L) Shri Bernard Lyngdoh	15-11-2025	GA/4840	Under Process	B. Khongsit
		Department	Industry			
53	18-12-2025	Smt. Bahunsinora Nongkynrih	30-11-2025	IND/2417	Underprocess	O. Kharkongor
54	19-01-2026	Shri. Dabin Sangma	31-12-2025	IND/1581	Underprocess	O. Kharkongor
		Department	Land Records			
55	11-12-2025	(L) Pesinath Ch. Sangma		LR/173	Underprocess	C. Thma
		Department	Medical			
56	13-01-2026	Smti Pingcey Warjri	31-12-2025	MED/4595	Under Process	P.Kharsati
57	16-01-2026	Smti Victoria Tado	31-12-2025	MED/3867	Under Process	P.Kharsati
58	16-01-2026	Shri Barlinson Hynniewta	31-12-2025	MED/3265	Under Process	P.Kharsati
59	16-01-2026	Smti Therisia Rani	31-12-2025	MED/4262	Under Process	P.Kharsati
60	16-01-2026	Smti Bairy Lamare	31-12-2025	MED/7017	Under Process	P.Kharsati
		Department	Miscellaneous			
61	14-10-2025	Shri. B. Kharsamai	30-03-2026	MIS/4908	Cannot process due to D.O.R	H. Synnah
62	29-10-2025	Shri. Deningstar Marbaniang	30-09-2025	MIS/4268	Underprocess	H. Synnah
63	11-12-2025	Smt. Babyna M. Marak	31-01-2026	MIS/5338	Due to D.O.R	H. Synnah
64	11-12-2025	Smt. Audrey I. Kharmalki	31-12-2025	MIS/4688	Underprocess	H. Synnah
65	18-12-2025	Smt. Daiahunmon Dkhar	31-03-2025	MIS/4709	Underprocess	H. Synnah

Sl. No.	Application Received on	Name	Date of Retirement	Account No.	Remarks	Dealing Asstt.
66	18-12-2025	Shri. Batkumar Rymbui	31-12-2025	MIS/5378	Underprocess	H. Synnah
67	07-01-2026	Smt. Sylviana Rymbai	28-02-2026	MIS/4780	Underprocess	H. Synnah
68	14-01-2026	Smt. M. Wanswet	28-02-2026	MIS/4668	Underprocess	H. Synnah
69	19-01-2026	Smt. Stella Mary Langrai	31-10-2026	MIS/4914	Underprocess	H. Synnah
70	19-01-2026	Shri. Knait Mawlong	30-06-2026	MIS/5122	Underprocess	H. Synnah
71	19-01-2026	Shri. Thrikly Lyngdoh	31-08-2025	MIS/4423	Underprocess	H. Synnah
72	19-01-2026	Shri. Manbha Kynjin	31-01-2026	MIS/4332	Underprocess	H. Synnah
Department			P.H.E			
73	13-01-2026	Shri Langsong Lakuna	30-11-2025	PH/3005	Under Process	P.Kharsati
74	16-01-2026	Smti Bolinda Ryngksai	31-12-2025	PH/2948	Under Process	P.Kharsati
75	16-01-2026	Smti Biyoucy Kharkongor	31-12-2025	PH/3303	Under Process	P.Kharsati
Department			Police			
76	08-01-2026	Shri Mansil War	30-09-2025	MED/3541	Under Process	G.Sohtun
77	08-01-2026	(L) Shri Dostar Rumnong		POL/14782	Under Process	G.Sohtun
78	16-01-2026	Shri Utpal De	30-06-2025	POL/7114	Under Process	F.Nongkynrih
79	16-01-2026	Smti Streamlet Wanshong	30-10-2025	POL/9391	Under Process	G.Sohtun
80	16-01-2026	Shri Tinison Marak	01-01-2025	POL/10187	Under Process	G.Sohtun
81	16-01-2026	Smti Mildred Sun	31-12-2025	POL/10045	Under Process	G.Sohtun
82	16-01-2026	Shri Sukinder Rajak	31-12-2025	POL/10048	Under Process	G.Sohtun

Sl. No.	Application Received on	Name	Date of Retirement	Account No.	Remarks	Dealing Asstt.
83	16-01-2026	Shri Sandip Rabha	30-06-2025	POL/11626	Under Process	G.Sohtun
84	16-01-2026	(L) Shri Enrichbornson Pathaw	08-06-2025	POL/16474	Under Process	G.Sohtun
85	16-01-2026	(L) Shri Icenhaward Ch Marak	26-06-2025	POL/11809	Under Process	G.Sohtun
86	16-01-2026	(L) Shri Ram Swagiary	09-03-2025	POL/16733	Under Process	G.Sohtun
87	16-01-2026	(L) Shri Rangkustar N Arengh	01-09-2025	POL/9939	Under Process	G.Sohtun
88	16-01-2026	Shri Naushad Khan	30-11-2025	POL/11643	Under Process	G.Sohtun
89	16-01-2026	(L) Shri Nanda Basumatary	31-03-2025	POL/8754	Under Process	G.Sohtun
90	16-01-2026	Shri Nephilston G Momin	30-08-2025	POL/9665	Under Process	G.Sohtun
91	16-01-2026	Smti Riverine mary Pyngrope	28-02-2025	POL/7174	Under Process	F.Nongkynrih
92	16-01-2026	Shri Withingson R Marak	30-06-2025	POL/10274	Under Process	G.Sohtun
93	16-01-2026	Shri Riberkos Warjri	30-11-2025	POL/11484	Under Process	G.Sohtun
94	16-01-2026	Smti Bernadette Nongbet	31-12-2025	POL/9630	Under Process	G.Sohtun
95	16-01-2026	(L) Shri Nanda Kishore Pandey	09-07-2025	POL/10041	Under Process	G.Sohtun
96	16-01-2026	(L) Shri Blesstone D Shira	22-09-2025	POL/13831	Under Process	G.Sohtun
97	16-01-2026	Shri Lohitson D Sangma	30-06-2025	POL/6962	Under Process	F.Nongkynrih
98	16-01-2026	Shri Kashendra Sonowal	31-03-2025	POL/6782	Under Process	F.Nongkynrih
99	16-01-2026	(L) Shri Babatu Kalita	01-09-2025	POL/7800	Under Process	F.Nongkynrih
100	16-01-2026	Shri Singeshwar Paswan	30-06-2025	POL/7018	Under Process	F.Nongkynrih
101	16-01-2026	Shri Satyanarayan Yadav	31-07-2025	POL/8571	Under Process	G.Sohtun
		Department	PWD			

Sl. No.	Application Received on	Name	Date of Retirement	Account No.	Remarks	Dealing Asstt.
102	07-05-2025	Shri. Kitkurlang Malngiang		CW/7814	Due to no reply from Finance	H. Lapang
103	15-05-2025	Shri. Shemlang Nongspung		CW/7773	Due to no reply from Finance	H. Lapang
104	15-05-2025	Shri. Elevenstar Myrchiang		CW/7815	Due to no reply from Finance	H. Lapang
105	06-06-2025	Shri. Lebren Khongiong		CW/7774	Due to no reply from Finance	H. Lapang
106	08-07-2025	Shri. Edward G. Shabong		CW/7775	Due to no reply from Finance	H. Lapang
107	03-09-2025	Shri. Kerborlang Kharumunuid		CW/4246	Underprocess	H. Lapang
108	22-10-2025	Smt. Meristina Nongbsap		CW/7272	Due to no reply from Finance	H. Lapang
109	22-10-2025	Smt. Marbilian Wankhar		CW/7409	Due to no reply from Finance	H. Lapang
110	22-10-2025	Shri. Kelinson Nongkhlaw		CW/7612	Due to no reply from Finance	H. Lapang
111	22-10-2025	Smt. Rupa Nylla Rani		CW/7613	Due to no reply from Finance	H. Lapang
112	22-10-2025	Smt. Riakorlang Lyngdoh		CW/7614	Due to no reply from Finance	H. Lapang
113	22-10-2025	Smt. Frishalin L. Nonglait		CW/7615	Due to no reply from Finance	H. Lapang
114	22-10-2025	Smt. Banitha M. Marak	30-10-2025	CW/7060	Due to no reply from Finance	H. Lapang
115	29-10-2025	Shri. Aishisha Blah		CW/7611	Due to no reply from Finance	H. Lapang
116	29-10-2025	Shri. Pynbhalang Kharshiing		CW/7856	Due to no reply from Finance	H. Lapang
117	29-10-2025	Shri. Wanteilang Jyrwa		CW/7857	Due to no reply from Finance	H. Lapang
118	08-01-2026	Smt. Euphraise Marbaniang	30-11-2025	CW/5992	Underprocess	H. Lapang
119	14-01-2026	Smt. Rose Mary Syiem	31-12-2025	CW/4149	Underprocess	H. Lapang
120	14-01-2026	Smt. Arwakani Laloo	31-12-2025	CW/5030	Underprocess	H. Lapang
121	19-01-2026	Shri. James NS Lakiang	30-11-2025	CW/4113	Underprocess	H. Lapang

Sl. No.	Application Received on	Name	Date of Retirement	Account No.	Remarks	Dealing Asstt.
122	19-01-2026	Shri. Tripleton Blah	31-12-2025	CW/4825	Underprocess	H. Lapang
123	19-01-2026	Shri. Melaansius Syiemsad		CW/6529	Underprocess	H. Lapang
124	19-01-2026	Shri. Riki Nartiang	31-12-2025	CW/6986	Underprocess	H. Lapang
125	19-01-2026	Shri. Bishak Gassah		CW/5156	Underprocess	H. Lapang
		Department	Stationery			
126	14-01-2026	Shri. Salgira R. Marak		STY/713	Underprocess	P. Lyngdoh